PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vinayak Gore	06/30/2010
Madhukar Patil	06/30/2010
Rahul Bhalerao	06/30/2010
Hemant Mande	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mylan India Private Limited
Street Address:	Plot 1 A/2, MIDC Industrial Estate
Internal Address:	Taloja, Panvel, District Raigad
City:	Maharashtra
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	410 208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13131229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-321-2800

mnipdocket@fulbright.com Email:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Attn: MN IP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Austin, TEXAS 78701 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VESH.P0066US 11105427
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Rothenberger

REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0676

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=VESHP0066US_Assignment_Mylan#page1.tif source=VESHP0066US_Assignment_Mylan#page2.tif source=VESHP0066US_Assignment_Mylan#page3.tif source=VESHP0066US_Assignment_Mylan#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026579 FRAME: 0677

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

- (1) Vinayak GORE of Mylan India Private Limited, Plot 1A/2, MIDC Industrial Estate, Taloja, Panvel, District Raigad, Maharashtra 410 208, India ("ASSIGNOR I")
- (2) Madhukar PATIL of Mylan India Private Limited, Plot 1A/2, MIDC Industrial Estate, Taloja, Panvel, District Raigad, Maharashtra 410 208, India ("ASSIGNOR II")
- (3) Rahul BHALERAO of Mylan India Private Limited, Plot 1A/2, MIDC Industrial Estate, Taloja, Panvel, District Raigad, Maharashtra 410 208, India ("ASSIGNOR III")
- (4) Hemant MANDE of Mylan India Private Limited, Plot 1A/2, MIDC Industrial Estate, Taloja, Panvel, District Raigad, Maharashtra 410 208, India ("ASSIGNOR IV")
- (5) Mylan India Private Limited (incorporated in India) previously called Mylan Development Centre Private Limited (incorporated in India) of Plot 1A/2, MIDC Industrial Estate, Taloja, Panvel, District Raigad, Maharashtra 410 208, India ("ASSIGNEE")

RECITALS:

- A. The ASSIGNEE is the employer of ASSIGNORS I, II, III and IV. ASSIGNORS I, II, III and IV are co-inventors of the patent applications particularised in the Schedule (the "APPLICATIONS").
- B. The parties have agreed that all rights in the APPLICATIONS should be assigned to the ASSIGNEE.

OPERATIVE TERMS:

In consideration of the sum of UK£1 (one UK pound sterling) paid by the ASSIGNEE to the ASSIGNORS (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) IT IS AGREED as follows:

1. Assignment

The ASSIGNORS hereby assign to the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE hereby accepts all the ASSIGNORS' property, right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATIONS including without limitation:

- (a) the APPLICATIONS and all patent applications, patents and supplementary protection certificates which may derive or result from the same, including any divisionals, continuations, reissues, extensions and registrations in relation to any thereof and all and any other rights in the inventions comprised in the above (together referred to as the "PATENT RIGHTS");
- (b) the benefit of all priority dates;
- (c) the right to seek and obtain registrations in other countries in respect of any patents deriving from the APPLICATIONS or otherwise included in the PATENT RIGHTS;
- (d) the right to sue for and obtain injunctive relief, damages and all other relief in respect of any infringement or misuse (whether past, present or future) of the APPLICATIONS or of the rights conferred by publication of the same or of any of the PATENT RIGHTS.

2. Authorisation

The ASSIGNORS hereby authorise the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's agents to sign all such forms on behalf of the ASSIGNORS as the ASSIGNEE considers appropriate in order to record the APPLICATIONS and any other PATENT RIGHTS in the name of the ASSIGNEE.

3. <u>Law</u>

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and take effect in accordance with English law.

4. Effective date

This Assignment took effect on 24 November 2008.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Assignment.

SCHEDULE - THE APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Publication No.	Application Date
IN 2057/KOL/2008	-	26 November 2008
PCT/GB2009/051596	WO 2010/061219	25 November 2009

EXECUTED by ASSIGNEE	WITNESSED BY
Signature: Justante	Signature:
Name: Dr. Abhay Gaitonde	Name: Va Golf
Date: 30/06/10	Date: 30/06/10
Position: Head & proceedor	
EXECUTED by ASSIGNOR I	WITNESSED BY
Signature:	Signature: Justonet
Name: Vinayak GORE	Name: Dr. Abhay Gaitonde
Date: 30/06/16	Date: 30 06 10
EXECUTED by ASSIGNOR II	WITNESSED BY
Signature:	Signature: 100
Name: Madhukar PATIL	Name: Hublikar Mahesh G.

Date: 30/06/10

Date: 30/06/10

EXECUTED by ASSIGNOR III	WITNESSED BY
Signature: R.A. Bhalaear	Signature: Colcany
Name: Rahul BHALERAO	Name: Dattatorey Kotani
Date: 30/06/16	Date: 30/06/10
EXECUTED by ASSIGNOR IV	WITNESSED BY
Signature: Harde	Signature Sanaway!
Name: Hemant MANDE	Name: Sandcep Sanowae
Date: 30/06/10	Date: 30/06/10